
USDA Labor Relations Officers 
(rev 10/22/03) 

AGENCY 
Unions 

NAME ROOM/ADDRESS PHONE/ 
FAX 

E-MAIL 

APHIS/AMS 
NAAE - NAPPQOSE 
AFGE NFFE 

Thomas Valenti Room 0756, South Ag Building 
1400 Independence Ave, SW 
Washington DC 20250-3481 

202-720-9817 (p) 
202-720-4837 (f) 

Thomas.J.Valenti@aphis. 
usda.gov 

ARS 
AFGE 
NFFE 

Jack Burns Room 3-1195, Stop 5102 
5601 Sunnyside Ave. 
Beltsville, MD 20505-5100 

301-504-1519(p) 
301 504-1375 (f) 

jburns@ars.usda.gov 

GIPSA 
AFGE 

John Good Rm 1641-S, Stop 3630 
1400 Independence Ave. 
Washington, D.C.  20250 

202-720-5925 (p) 
202-720-1015 (f) 

John.A.Good@usda.gov 

FSA/FAS/RMA 
AFSCME 
AFSA/FAS 

FSA 
NTEU, AFGE , NFFE 

Debra Donnelly 

Noreen Joice 

Room 5817, Stop 0591 
1400 Independence Ave, SW 
Washington, DC 20250-0591 

6501 Beckon Drive 
Kansas City, MO 64133 

202-418-8967 (p) 
202-418-9118 (f) 

816-823-3144(p) 
816-926-6156(f) 

debra_donnelly@wdc.fsa. 
usda.gov 

Noreen.joice@usda.gov 

RD 
AFSCME 
AFGE, NFFE 

Sarah Smalls 1400 Independence Avenue, SW 
Room 0347, Stop 0733 
Washington, DC 20250-0733 

202-692-0306 (p) 
202-692-0215 (p) 
202-692-0213 (f) 

Sarah.smalls@usda.gov 

FNS 
NTEU, AFGE 

Jerry Dolloff 
(Cheryl Pratt) 

3101 Park Center Drive 
Alexandria, VA 22302 

703-305-2342 (p) 
703-605-0492 (f) 
703-305-2335(p) 
(Cheryl) 

gerald.dolloff@fns.usda.gov 

FSIS 
AFGE 

Cheryl Dunham 1400 Independence Ave., SW., 
Room 3175-S 
Washington, DC 20250 

202-720-5657 (p) 
202-690-3938 (f) 

Cheryl.dunham@usda.gov 

FS 
NFFE 
AFGE, NAGE 

Wilson (Ed) 
Fisher 

RPE 900 
1621 North Kent St 
Arlington, VA 22290 

703-605-0826 (p) 
703-605-5107 (f) 

wfisher@fs.fed.us 

DAMS 
AFGE 
NFFE 

Adam Ramsey 1400 Independence Ave., SW., 
Room 24-W Whitten Building 
Washington, DC 20250 

202-720-8351 (p) 
202-690-4864 (f) 

AdamT.ramsey@usda.gov 

NFC - OCFO 
AFGE 

Gaye Cook 1400 Independence Ave, SW 
Room 3428-S 
Washington, DC 20250 

202-720-1011 (p) 
202-690-2569(f) 

CookVirginiaGaye@usda.g 
ov 

NRCS 
AFGE, NFFE 

Diane McFadgen 1400 Independence Ave., SW 
Room  6210-S Stop 1600 
Washington, DC 20250 

202-720-2433 (p) 
202-720-7721 (f) 

Diane.mcfadgen@usda.gov 

USDA-OHRM Pete Rockx Room 48W, Whitten Building 
1400 Independence Ave. SW 
Washington DC 20250 

202 720-0065 (p) 
202 690-0681 (f) Peter.Rockx@usda.gov 


